
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:140
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
PHASE III E AUCTION FOR FM RADIO SERVICES
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the phase-III e-auction for FM Radio services took place; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response received so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a) & (b) No Sir. However, for Implementation of the Policy directions of the Cabinet for expansion of FM radio broadcasting services through private agencies (Phase-III), the process is underway and the e-auction will be carried out as per the policy directions.
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